
R

L

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
DS-A123-291-104

MADE IN MALAYSIA

Parts and Hardware

Assembly Instructions

A Headboard (1)

G Side Support
Legs (2)

H Slats (4) I Support Legs With
adjustable feet (8)

J Bolts 
M8 x 20 (8)

K Bolts
M6 x 25 (8)

L Bolts
M6 x 35 (14)

M Bolts
M6 x 70 (2)

N Wood 
Dowels (2)

O Spring
Washers (14)

P Washers (14) Q Screws 
M4 x 32 (8)

R Allen Key  
M5 x 65 (1)

B1Headboard Leg 
With “L” Label (1) C Footboard (1) D Footboard 

Legs (2)
E Side Rails (2) F Side Rails (2)

S Allen Key
M4 x 65 (1)

T Screwdriver 
(not included)

B2 Headboard Leg 
With “R” Label (1)

N

D

STEP 1 STEP 2

STEP 3 STEP 4

STEP 5 STEP 6

A

B2

B1

S
L
O
P

S
L
O
P

C
S

M

S
K
O
PE

F

I

S

L

H

A

B1

C

J
R

B2

H

Q

T

G


